ACTION ON MONTHLY FINANCE MATTERS: AUTHORIZATION TO MAKE PURCHASES;
INFORMATIONAL REPORTS ON CHANGE ORDERS IN EXCESS OF $25,000; REPORT ON
ADMINISTRATIVE AND SCHOOL FUND TRANSFERS; REPORT ON CONTRACTS UNDER
$50,000 AND CUMULATIVE TOTAL REPORT; REPORT ON MONTHLY GRANT AWARDS;
ACCEPTANCE OF DONATIONS

(ATTACHMENT 7)

ACCEPTANCE OF DONATIONS

Location Donor Amount Gift or Purpose District #
Monetary Donations
Alliance High School Madison Bogard S 50.00 | General School Support 4
Alliance High School Thomas Hanley S 100.00 | General School Support 4
Alliance High School Dustin Hutter S 500.00 | General School Support 4
Alliance High School Amy Shapiro S 100.00 | General School Support 4
Alliance High School Ruth Irvings S 100.00 | General School Support 4
Alliance High School Wayne Bentham S 500.00 | General School Support 4
Alliance High School George Marek S 150.00 | General School Support 4
Alliance High School Janis Shogren S 100.00 | General School Support 4
Alliance High School Bernklau Larrabee S 200.00 | General School Support 4
Alliance High School Brian Borchardt S 150.00 | General School Support 4
Alliance High School Gregg Vergetis S 25.00 | General School Support 4
Alliance High School Margaret Dethloff S 1,000.00 | General School Support 4
Alliance High School Alice M. Ambrowiak S 500.00 | General School Support 4
Alliance High School Patrick Distefano S 500.00 | General School Support 4
Alliance High School Andrea Ogden S 300.00 | General School Support 4
Alliance High School Beth & Greg Myers S 250.00 | General School Support 4
Alliance High School Nicolas Tice & Tom Morden | S 50.00 | General School Support 4
Alliance High School Honeypie Cafe & Bakery S 250.00 | General School Support 4
Bradley Trade & Tech | DonateWell General Funds | $ 3,000.00 | Green Parking Lot 6
Donation
Curtin School Old National Bank S 250.00 | Camp Donation 7
James Madison *JMHS 1971 Reunion S 300.00 | General School Support 1
Academic Campus Committee, Ltd
King High School Kathleen J. Dreyer S 1,000.00 | Boys Football Donation 3
King High School Kathleen J. Dreyer S 1,000.00 | Cross Country Donation 3
King High School Ford Motor Company S 4,840.00 | Girls Basketball 3
Donation
King High School Wisconsin Power & Light S 19.44 | Scholarship Donation 3
Company
Lincoln Middle School | All Saints' Cathedral S 65.00 | Classroom Fans 6
Lincoln Middle School | Trinity Episcopal Church S 500.00 | Classroom Fans 6
Bread of Life
Lincoln Middle School | St Paul's Episcopal Church S 1,019.47 | Classroom Fans 6
Milw High Sch of Arts | Educator Credit Union S 250.00 | Orchestra Donation 5
Ronald Reagan High Wisconsin Football Coaches | $ 1,476.00 | Football Donation 8
School Association
Roosevelt Middle LeadDog Marketing Group $ 2,437.50 | Kohl's Cares Field Trip 4
School Grant




Location Donor Amount Gift or Purpose District #

Obama School of Kwik Trip, Inc. S 2.72 | General School Support 3

Career and Technical

Education

Marvin Pratt Socially Responsible S 500.00 | General School Support 3
Evaluation In Education

Marvin Pratt Neighborhood House of S 1,500.00 | Field Trip Donation 3
Milwaukee

Washington High DonateWell General Funs $ 1,000.00 | General School Support 4

School Of I.T.
Total Monetary Donations | $23,985.13

Non-Monetary Donations

Honey Creek Donors Choose S 341.94 | Wiggle Seats 7

Elementary School

Kagel School Donors Choose S 1,109.46 | My Violin Starter Pack 6

MacDowell Donors Choose S 323.12 | Books 7

Montessori

MacDowell Donors Choose S 175.42 | Speech Items 7

Montessori

Meir School Donors Choose S 637.28 | Donors Choose Books 5

Total Non-Monetary Donations | $2,587.22
Total Value of Donations for September 2019 | $26,572.35

* Donations from MPS Alumni ‘ $300.00




